

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 77-78 OF 2005

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4 OF 2013
(Application for placing on record the report of the Negotiation committee in
compliance of the order dated 08.01.2013 with affidavit)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4801 AND 4805 OF 2005

M/s Chawla Steel Industries & Ors.

...Petitioner/Applicants

VERSUS

Sh. Lalit Sharma & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petitions and I.As above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Perused the letter and heard all the parties.

We direct the Chandigarh Administration to issue notice to all the parties who are before this Court and the Negotiation Committee is to submit a report within eight weeks. For this purpose, list after eight weeks."

The Contempt Petitions above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matter on 1st September, 2015 before an appropriate Bench."

Service is complete. Reply of the status report has already been filed by the Petitioners.

Hence, the Contempt Petitions above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
Pocket - I, 89 A, Dilshad Garden,
Sahadara, Delhi-32.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR