

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 77-78/2005

IN

C.A. NO. 4801/2002

&

C.A. NO. 4805/2002

M/S. CHAWLA STEEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LALIT SHARMA & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 01/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petitions are disposed of in terms of  
the signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 77-78/2005

IN

C.A. NO. 4801/2002

&

C.A. NO. 4805/2002

M/S. CHAWLA STEEL INDUSTRIES  
& ORS.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

LALIT SHARMA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

In similar matters [Contempt Petition (Civil) No.22/2006 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4736, 4735, 4738, 4742, 4745, 4746 and 4733/2002 and Contempt Petition (Civil) Nos.154-156/2008 in SLP(C) Nos.5115-5117/2002] the decision of the Negotiation Committee has been made open to challenge before the High Court by the Contempt Petitioners, if so advised. We follow the said order and dispose of the present Contempt Petitions on similar terms.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 01, 2015